
CONFERENCE:

DATE: TIME: PLAYED AT:

VISITOR: SCORE: HOME: SCORE:

ATTENDANCE:  

HALVES

FIRST DOWNS

YARDS RUSHING

YARDS PASSING

TEAM LOSSES

NET OFFENSE

PASSES MADE/TRIED / / / / / /

INTERCEPTIONS THROWN

FUMBLES/LOST / / / / / /

TURNOVER ON DOWNS

PUNTS / GROSS AVG. / / / / / /

PENALTIES / YARDS / / / / / /

TIME OF POSSESSION

RUSHING HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS RUSHING CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

PASS RECEIVING HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS PASS RECEIVING CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

PASSING HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS PASSING CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

02 -6 2 0Totals 7

# PASSER ATT

8 Harrison, Riley 7 2

0

YARDS LONG INT TD

2-622

# TDINTLONGYARDSCOMPATTPASSER

127 51 1 112

COMP

-6 2 0

Totals 20 10 214 51

0

0

0

0

11

14

3

1

2

1

10

8

2 2

1

Totals 13 108 21 2

0

0

3

7 3

YARDS

61

0

3

2

# TD

1

PASS PASS

TRGT

6

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

45 0CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

5:15 PMFriday, September 26, 2025

1ST 2ND TOTALS 1ST 2ND TOTALS

#

12 4 16

TIMES

TD

BALL TIMES LONG

CARRIER

0

226 96 322

0 0

108

130

0

TDGAIN

LONG

YARDS

26 King, Gabe 10 96 21 2

#

23 Mutongolo, Raph 1

CARRCARRIER

BALL

1 1

028 Ayur, Josh 2 11 10

05Irwin, Hudson 7 6

8

CARR YARDS GAIN

0

8 Harrison, Riley 1

28 Oguocha, Chukwuechezonam

03

1

3

276

14 36 8Totals 0

0

085

30

TD

0

0

0

7

12

1

#

Howlett, Rowan

Tay, Benjamin

Proctor, Jamie

TRGT

1

2

91 Halliwell, Brooks 10 4

0Broker, Scotty 10 6

87 35 1 1

96 12

10

15

2

20

0 0 0 0

1 1 2

6 70

0 0 0

0

7 11

0

0 1

2 2 3 1

84 214

23

3 9

0

2

7 29 36

16

2 7 0

0 2

2

-6

8 6 14

7

-6 0

-7

0

26.8 3 19.0

2 201 15 1 5

0

3

1

8 23.9

12:43 12:27 25:10 11:17 11:33 22:50

50

5 55 1

33.51 34.0 1 33.0 5

LONG

GAIN

2

0

0

0

-8

YARDS

2

0

0

0

-8

Totals 7

PASS

RECEIVER

Irwin, Hudson

Ball, Alexander

PASS

REC

1

0

0

0

1

PASSLONG

GAIN

32

0

3

0

0

51

0

1

1

2

33 35

PASS

REC

4

0

1

0

0

2

0

10

Solarin, Daniel

20Totals 214 51

RECEIVER

Fairbairn, Alex

Hodgson, Riley

Tuck, Jack

Farthing, Avery

Codling, Jacob

Pederson, Logan

Klaassen, Benjamin

0

66

0

8433

0

1



VISITOR: HOME:

PUNTING HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS PUNTING CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

PUNT RETURNS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS PUNT RETURNS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

KICK OFF HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS KICK OFF CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

KICK OFF RETURNS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS KICK OFF RETURNS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

FIELD GOALS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS FIELD GOALS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

MISSED FIELD GOALS HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS MISSED FIELD GOALS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNSHOLY CROSS CRUSADERS MISSED FIELD GOAL RETURNS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

CONVERTS (1 POINT) CONVERTS (1 POINT)

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

NO YDS LONG S#
NET 

YDS

GROSS

KICKER NO YDS

NET 

YDS

22 Wiggins, Traven 2

#

34 0 467 52

KICKER

2 52

# RETURNER NO YARDS

Totals

14 14 0

13

3467

9

0

0

LONG TD

2 Fairbairn, Alex 3

22 Wiggins, Traven 2

Totals 6 6

Totals 5 27

21 White, Treyon 1

# KICKER NO

22 Wiggins, Traven 6

# RETURNER

Totals

14 0

27

181 70

39

GROSS

YDS

263

# KICKER

# RETURNER

LONG S

39 0

0

LONG

NET 

YDS

70

YARDS

0

122 Wiggins, Traven 1 102

208

TD

302

NO

7

102

Totals 1 102

Totals 2 0 0

22 Wiggins, Traven 1 38

# KICKER TRIED GOOD

1

GROSS

38

#

22 Wiggins, Traven 6 6

RETURNER NO YARDS

35 0

# RETURNER NO YARDS LONG TD

15 030 Tay, Benjamin 2

191 164

GROSS

Langford, Felix 035

SLONG

8

8 164Totals 191

13

0

24 24

1 57

LONGNO YDS

4

NO YARDS

13

-45

GROSS

S

NET 

YDS

NET 

YDS

S

57 0

Totals

1

1 21 21

1

0

0 0

20

Totals 2

0

49

5757

15

15

4 Langford, Felix

0

0

LONG TD

-45

1

14 Hansen, Broderick

34 Ternowsky, Logan

48 Humphries, Cayman

30 Tay, Benjamin

Totals

0

24 0Totals 7 94

22 Wiggins, Traven 2 1

# KICKER TRIED GOOD T YDS

20

102 1

LONG # KICKER TRIED GOOD

0

LONGT YDS

LONG

GROSS

0

# KICKER NO YDS LONG

NET 

YDS S

49

KICKER

20 20

NO YDS

Totals 1 38 49 38

#

0

00

LONG TDLONG TD

Totals 0 0 0

NO YARDS# RETURNER

0

3 Twidale, Kenny 1 -11 -11 0

00 0 Totals 1 -11 -11

0 0

Totals 0 0

Totals

# KICKER TRIED GOOD



VISITOR:

SAFETIES

HOME:

SAFETIES

QUARTER SCORES

GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

# TOTALC2C1SINGLEFGTDPLAYER

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

62 Fairbairn, Alex 1

6 1522 Wiggins, Traven 1 1

1226 King, Gabe 2

633 Solarin, Daniel 1

690 Peters, Jaxson 1

 TEAM SCORING 0

6 0 45TOTAL 0 6 1 0

PLAYER TD FG SINGLE C1 C2 TOTAL

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

#

VISITOR
4528

0

45

10
45

0 0 0 0

 TEAM SCORING 0

TOTAL 0 0 0

HOME

QUARTER 1st QTR 2nd QTR 3rd QTR 4th QTR OT FINAL

0

0

35

0

0

0

0

28

0

0

0

35

7

0

0
0



DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

QUARTER

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

 

 

Scoring PlayTime #

Player

Scoring Play

102 YD KO RETURN

CONVERT

12 YD RUSH

CONVERT

2 YD RUSH

CONVERT

0 YD FUMBLE RETURN

CONVERT

18 YD PASS

CONVERT

20 YD FG

35 YD PASS

CONVERT

#

Player

22

22

26

22

26

22

90

22

2

22

22

33

22

1

1

1

1

1

3:12

5:42

11:02

12:004C1

Points

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Quarter

4

4

2

2

Time

 

 

C1

TD

C1

TD

1

6

 

 

 

1

C1

TD

C1

FG

TD

TD

C1

TD

OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET

Friday, September 26, 2025

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

5:15 PM

GAME SCORING SUMMARY

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS (45) CENTENNIAL CHARGERS (0)

Points

6

1

6

Type of

Score Quarter

1

3

6

6

1

1

1

8:34

9:50

9:50

3:12

0:16

4:00

4:00

8:34

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

0

000

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

Type of

Score

1

6

0:16

 

0

10 0

4th QTR O/T3rd QTR

45

FINAL

QUARTER SCORE

7

0

1st QTR 2nd QTR

28

0
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DATE: CONFERENCE:

VISITOR: HOME:

LOCATION: TIME:

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

CENT
3 CENT S 12  No Yards 5
3 HC D  Roughing the Passer 15

10HC S
HC S
HC S

 No Yards
 Unnecessary Roughness

16
10
10 12
15CENT S

 INFRACTION

15

1
2
2
2
2

1 HC 10

HC S

24
51

9
9

 Illegal Block
 Holding
 Objectionable Conduct
 Holding

INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

NOTE: Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

TOTAL 2070

QTR TEAM FIRST DOWNGAIN FORFEITEDYARDAGE

0

0

0

1

0

40

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

Opponent First Downs Awarded

Penalties Declined by Opponent

Yardage Forfeited by Penalty

PLAYERUNIT

20

Defense

Offense

Special Teams45

O

TOTAL

INFRACTIONS YARDAGE

0

1

1

4

6

0

0

0

2

0

15

10

1266

2

PENALTY SUMMARY

TEAM PENALTIES

INFRACTIONS

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS PENALTIES CENTENNIAL CHARGERS PENALTIES

Special Teams

UNIT

Bench

Defense

Friday, September 26, 2025 Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK 5:15 PM

Offense

UNIT

Bench

YARDAGE

0

0

0



POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2 POINT VALUES 2 1 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 2 4 2

# PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR
FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS # PLAYERS NAME POS TA AS ST SA QS TFL BK KD FF FR

FR-

YD

FR-

LG

FR-

TD
IN

IN-

YD

IN-

LG

IN-

TD
PTS

2 Fairbairn, Alex WR 1 2 3 Twidale, Kenny DB 4 1 1 11

9 Hanson, Ryker LB 1 1 0.5 3 4 Langford, Felix REC 1 1 0 0 0 6

14 Klaassen, Benjamin RB 1 2 12 Howlett, Rowan DB 1 1 28 28 0 5

21 White, Treyon DB 1 1 21 Burtney, Liam DB 2 4

22 Wiggins, Traven LB 1 2 28 Oguocha, Chukwuechezonam RB 1 2

27 Spence, Hayden DB 2 1 1 8 36 Coakwell, Akira DB 1 2 6

40 Holonics, Braden DB 2 1 1 7 40 Dobson, Noah LB 1 1 4

42 Jacobs, Kylan LB 1 1 1 1. 1 0 0 0 7 43 Wingert, Ford OL/LB 1 1

45 Petrovicz, Samuel LB 1 2 47 Mcmullen, Lincoln LB 1 2

50 1 1. 2 48 Humphries, Cayman LB 1 2

51 Thompson, Tate LB 1 1 3 59 Mikaele, Wriah DL 3 1 7

52 Skibinsky, Javan DL 1 2 61 Orde, Morgan OL 1 2

54 1 2 68 Gallays, Adam DL 1 2

56 Elash, Nat DL 2 4 72 Mason, Caleb DL 2 4

58 1. 1 0 0 0 5                   

71 Reeves, Davis DL 1 2                   

88 Friesen, Duncan DL 2 1 0.5 5                   

90 Peters, Jaxson DL 2. 1 0 0 1 10                   

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

                                    

TOTALS 14 4 7 2 3 3 0 0 2 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 69 TOTALS 17 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 28 28 0 58

Total Plays 39 Null Plays 9 Team Tackles 0 Total Plays 53 Null Plays 26 Team Tackles 0

STATISTICIAN:

TA - Defensive Tackle BK - Blocked Kick KD - Pass Knock Down

AS - Assisted Tackle FF - Forced Fumble IN - Interceptions Harvey Kehler

ST - Special Teams Tackle FR - Fumble Return IN-YD - Interception Yards

SA - Special Teams Assist FR-YD - Fumble Yards IN-LG - Longest Interception Return

QS - Quarterback Sack FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return IN-TD - Interception TD

TFL - Tackle For Loss FR-TD - Fumble TD PTS - Total Defensive Points

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

Friday, September 26, 2025

SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

at

LEGEND

INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS

VISITOR HOME

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS


