### **GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY**

CONFERENCE: Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate

PLAYED AT: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

**HOME:** CENTENNIAL CHARGERS **SCORE:** 0

DATE:Friday, September 26, 2025TIME:5:15 PMVISITOR:HOLY CROSS CRUSADERSSCORE:45

ATTENDANCE:

	HOLY	CROSS CRUSA	ADERS	CENT	ENNIAL CHAF	RGERS
HALVES	1ST	2ND	TOTALS	1ST	2ND	TOTALS
FIRST DOWNS	12	4	16	0	2	2
YARDS RUSHING	96	12	108	7	29	36
YARDS PASSING	130	84	214	-6	0	-6
TEAM LOSSES	0	0	0	8	6	14
NET OFFENSE	226	96	322	-7	23	16
PASSES MADE/TRIED	7 / 11	3 / 9	10 / 20	2 / 7	0 / 0	2 / 7
INTERCEPTIONS THROWN	1	1	2	0	0	0
FUMBLES/LOST	0 / 0	0 / 0	0 / 0	2 / 2	3 / 1	5 / 3
TURNOVER ON DOWNS	0	0	0	0	1	1
PUNTS / GROSS AVG.	1 / 34.0	1 / 33.0	2 / 33.5	5 / 26.8	3 / 19.0	8 / 23.9
PENALTIES / YARDS	5 / 55	1 / 15	6 / 70	1 / 15	1 / 5	2 / 20
TIME OF POSSESSION	12:43	12:27	25:10	11:17	11:33	22:50

RUSH	IING	HOLY	Y CROSS	CRUSA	DERS	RUSI	IING	CEN	TENNIA	L CHAR	GERS
	BALL	TIMES		LONG			BALL	TIMES		LONG	
#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD	#	CARRIER	CARR	YARDS	GAIN	TD
23	Mutongolo, Raph	1	1	1	0	1	Irwin, Hudson	7	6	5	0
26	King, Gabe	10	96	21	2	8	Harrison, Riley	1	3	3	0
28	Ayur, Josh	2	11	10	0	28	Oguocha, Chukwuechezonam	6	27	8	0
									·		
	Totals	13	108	21	2		Totals	14	36	8	0

PASS	RECEIVING	Н	OLY (	CROSS C	RUSA	DERS	P	PASS	RECEIVING	CENTENNIAL CHA		CHAR	GERS	
	PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG				PASS	PASS	PASS		LONG	
#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	<b>GAIN</b>	TD		#	RECEIVER	TRGT	REC	YARDS	<b>GAIN</b>	TD
2	Fairbairn, Alex	6	4	61	32	1		1	Irwin, Hudson	1	1	2	2	0
3	Hodgson, Riley	1	0	0	0	0		7	Ball, Alexander	2	0	0	0	0
7	Tuck, Jack	3	1	3	3	0		12	Howlett, Rowan	1	0	0	0	0
8	Farthing, Avery	3	0	0	0	0		30	Tay, Benjamin	1	0	0	0	0
10	Codling, Jacob	1	0	0	0	0		85	Proctor, Jamie	2	1	-8	-8	0
11	Pederson, Logan	2	2	66	51	0	Г							
14	Klaassen, Benjamin	1	0	0	0	0								
33	Solarin, Daniel	3	3	84	35	1								
							Г							
							Г							
	Totals	20	10	214	51	2			Totals	7	2	-6	2	0

PASS	ING		HOLY	CROSS	CRUS	SADI	ERS	PASS	ING		CEN	TENNIA	L CHA	RG	ERS
#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD	#	PASSER	ATT	COMP	YARDS	LONG	INT	TD
12	Broker, Scotty	10	6	127	51	1	1	8	Harrison, Riley	7	2	-6	2	0	0
91	Halliwell, Brooks	10	4	87	35	1	1								
	Totals	20	10	214	51	2	2		Totals	7	2	-6	2	0	0
-															



# SASKATOON SECONDARY SCHOOLS ATHLETIC DIRECTORATE

## GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY

			G	AM	E STA	ATIST	TICS :	SUMMARY					
VISIT	TOR: HOLY CROSS CRUSA	ADERS				•	HOM	E: CENTENNIAL CHARGE	ERS				
PUNT	ΓING	НО	LY CE	ROSS	CRUSA	DERS	PUNT	TING	CE	NTEN	NIAL	CHAR	GERS
	*********		GROSS	11121						GROSS	NET		
#	KICKER	NO 2	YDS	YDS	_	S	#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S
22	Wiggins, Traven	2	67	52	34	0	4	Langford, Felix	8	191	164	35	0
	Totals	2	67	52	34	0		Totals	8	191	164	35	0
DIINT	Γ RETURNS				CRUSA		DIINT	RETURNS				CHAR	
#	RETURNER	NO	_	_	LONG	TD	#	RETURNER	NO			LONG	TD
2	Fairbairn, Alex	3	_	3	9	0	30	Tay, Benjamin	2	_	5	13	0
22	Wiggins, Traven	2	_	4	14	0		,				_	
	Totals	5	+	27	14	0		Totals	2	1	.5	13	0
	•		•									-	
KICK	K OFF	но	LY CI GROSS		CRUSA	DERS	KICK	OFF	CE	GROSS	ı	CHAR	GERS
#	KICKER	NO	YDS	NET YDS		S	#	KICKER	NO	YDS	NET YDS	LONG	S
21	White, Treyon	1	39	27	39	0	4	Langford, Felix	1	57	-45	57	0
22	Wiggins, Traven	6	263	181	70	0							
	Totals	7	302	208	70	0	-	Totals	1	57	-45	57	0
KICK	K OFF RETURNS	но	LY CE	ROSS	CRUSA	DERS	KICK	OFF RETURNS	CF	NTEN	NIAL	CHAR	GERS
#	RETURNER	NO			LONG	TD	#	RETURNER	NO			LONG	TD
22	Wiggins, Traven	1	1	02	102	1	14	Hansen, Broderick	4	4	.9	15	0
							30	Tay, Benjamin	1	_	.4	24	0
							34	Ternowsky, Logan	1	_	21	21	0
							48	Humphries, Cayman	1	-	0	0	0
	Totals			02	102	1		Totals	7		04	24	0
	D GOALS KICKER	HO TRIEI			CRUSA		FIEL:	D GOALS KICKER	CE TRIE			CHAR	
22	Wiggins, Traven	2	) GC	1 1	T YDS 20	20	#	KICKER	IKIE	D GO	עט	ΓYDS	LUNG
22	wiggins, maven	2		1	20	20							
	Totals	2		1	20	20		Totals	0		0	0	0
MISS	SED FIELD GOALS		VC	2000	CRUSA		MISS	ED FIELD GOALS				CHAR	
WIISS	FIELD GOALS	110	GROSS	T		DEKS	MIISS	ED FIELD GOALS	CI	GROSS	NET	CHAR	GERS
#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS		S	#	KICKER	NO	YDS	YDS	LONG	S
22	Wiggins, Traven	1	38	49	38	0							
	Totals	1	38	49	38	0		Totals	0	0	0	0	0
MISS	SED FIELD GOAL RETUR	NSHO	LY CF	ROSS	CRUSA	DERS	MISS	ED FIELD GOAL RETUR	NS CE	NTEN	NIAL	CHAR	GERS
#	RETURNER	NO			LONG	TD	#	RETURNER	NO			LONG	TD
							3	Twidale, Kenny	1	-1	11	-11	0
	<u> </u>		+	$\dashv$			-			-	_		
	Totals	0	+	0	0	0		Totals	1	-1	11	-11	0
_	CONVERTS (1 POINT)							CONVERTS (1 POINT)					
	# KICKER		TRIE	D G	OOD			# KICKER		TRIE	D GO	OOD	
	22 Wiggins, Traven		6		6								

#	KICKER	TRIED	GOOD
22	Wiggins, Traven	6	6
	Totals	6	6

#	KICKER	TRIED	GOOD
	Totals	0	0

# **GAME STATISTICS SUMMARY**

### VISITOR: HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

#		PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
2	Fairbairn, Alex			1					6
22	Wiggins, Traver	1		1	1		6		15
26	King, Gabe			2					12
33	Solarin, Daniel			1					6
90	Peters, Jaxson			1					6
		<u> </u>							
		<u> </u>							
		•							
TEAN	I SCORING	SAFETIES	0						
TOTA	<b>L</b>		0	6	1	0	6	0	45

## **HOME:** CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

#		PLAYER		TD	FG	SINGLE	C1	C2	TOTAL
	I SCORING	SAFETIES	0						
TOTA	AL		0	0	0	0	0	0	0

#### QUARTER SCORES

QUINTERBOOK						
QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	ОТ	FINAL
VISITOR	28 28	7 35	0 35	10 45	0 45	45
НОМЕ	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0 0	0





# **OFFICIAL SCORE SHEET**

<b>DATE:</b> Friday, September 26, 2025	<b>CONFERENCE:</b> Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS	HOME: CENTENNIAL CHARGERS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	TIME: 5:15 PM

### **GAME SCORING SUMMARY**

Type of Player Player	CENTENNIAL CHARGERS (0)						
Score         Quarter         Time         #         Scoring Play         Points           TD         1         0:16         22         102 YD KO RETURN         6           C1         1         0:16         22         CONVERT         1           TD         1         4:00         26         12 YD RUSH         6           C1         1         4:00         22         CONVERT         1           TD         1         8:34         26         2 YD RUSH         6           C1         1         8:34         22         CONVERT         1           TD         1         9:50         90         0 YD FUMBLE RETURN         6           C1         1         9:50         22         CONVERT         1           TD         2         3:12         2         18 YD PASS         6           C1         2         3:12         22         CONVERT         1           FG         4         5:42         22         20 YD FG         3           TD         4         11:02         33         35 YD PASS         6							
C1       1       0:16       22       CONVERT       1         TD       1       4:00       26       12 YD RUSH       6         C1       1       4:00       22       CONVERT       1         TD       1       8:34       26       2 YD RUSH       6         C1       1       8:34       22       CONVERT       1         TD       1       9:50       90       0 YD FUMBLE RETURN       6         C1       1       9:50       22       CONVERT       1         TD       2       3:12       2       18 YD PASS       6         C1       2       3:12       22       CONVERT       1         FG       4       5:42       22       20 YD FG       3         TD       4       11:02       33       35 YD PASS       6	oring Play Points						
TD         1         4:00         26         12 YD RUSH         6           C1         1         4:00         22         CONVERT         1           TD         1         8:34         26         2 YD RUSH         6           C1         1         8:34         22         CONVERT         1           TD         1         9:50         90         0 YD FUMBLE RETURN         6           C1         1         9:50         22         CONVERT         1           TD         2         3:12         2         18 YD PASS         6           C1         2         3:12         22         CONVERT         1           FG         4         5:42         22         20 YD FG         3           TD         4         11:02         33         35 YD PASS         6							
C1       1       4:00       22       CONVERT       1         TD       1       8:34       26       2 YD RUSH       6         C1       1       8:34       22       CONVERT       1         TD       1       9:50       90       0 YD FUMBLE RETURN       6         C1       1       9:50       22       CONVERT       1         TD       2       3:12       2       18 YD PASS       6         C1       2       3:12       22       CONVERT       1         FG       4       5:42       22       20 YD FG       3         TD       4       11:02       33       35 YD PASS       6							
TD       1       8:34       26       2 YD RUSH       6         C1       1       8:34       22       CONVERT       1         TD       1       9:50       90       0 YD FUMBLE RETURN       6         C1       1       9:50       22       CONVERT       1         TD       2       3:12       2       18 YD PASS       6         C1       2       3:12       22       CONVERT       1         FG       4       5:42       22       20 YD FG       3         TD       4       11:02       33       35 YD PASS       6							
C1       1       8:34       22       CONVERT       1         TD       1       9:50       90       0 YD FUMBLE RETURN       6         C1       1       9:50       22       CONVERT       1         TD       2       3:12       2       18 YD PASS       6         C1       2       3:12       22       CONVERT       1         FG       4       5:42       22       20 YD FG       3         TD       4       11:02       33       35 YD PASS       6							
TD         1         9:50         90         0 YD FUMBLE RETURN         6           C1         1         9:50         22         CONVERT         1           TD         2         3:12         2         18 YD PASS         6           C1         2         3:12         22         CONVERT         1           FG         4         5:42         22         20 YD FG         3           TD         4         11:02         33         35 YD PASS         6							
C1     1     9:50     22     CONVERT     1       TD     2     3:12     2     18 YD PASS     6       C1     2     3:12     22     CONVERT     1       FG     4     5:42     22     20 YD FG     3       TD     4     11:02     33     35 YD PASS     6							
TD     2     3:12     2     18 YD PASS     6       C1     2     3:12     22     CONVERT     1       FG     4     5:42     22     20 YD FG     3       TD     4     11:02     33     35 YD PASS     6							
C1     2     3:12     22     CONVERT     1       FG     4     5:42     22     20 YD FG     3       TD     4     11:02     33     35 YD PASS     6							
FG 4 5:42 22 20 YD FG 3 TD 4 11:02 33 35 YD PASS 6							
TD 4 11:02 33 35 YD PASS 6							
C1 4 12:00 22 CONVERT 1							

## **QUARTER SCORE**

QUARTER	1st QTR	2nd QTR	3rd QTR	4th QTR	O/T	FINAL
HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS	28	7	0	10	0	45
CENTENNIAL CHARGERS	0	0	0	0	0	0





# **PENALTY SUMMARY**

<b>DATE:</b> Friday, September 26, 2025	<b>CONFERENCE:</b> Saskatoon Secondary Schools Athletic Directorate
VISITOR: HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS	HOME: CENTENNIAL CHARGERS
LOCATION: SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK	TIME: 5:15 PM

### TEAM PENALTIES

#### HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS PENALTIES

UNIT	INFRACTIONS	YARDAGE
Bench	0	0
Defense	1	15
Offense	1	10
Special Teams	4	45
TOTAL	6	70
	-	
Opponent First D	1	
D 10 D 10	^	

Opponent First Downs Awarded	1
Penalties Declined by Opponent	0
Yardage Forfeited by Penalty	40

### CENTENNIAL CHARGERS PENALTIES

UNIT	INFRACTIONS	YARDAGE
Bench	0	0
Defense	0	0
Offense	0	0
Special Teams	2	20
TOTAL	2	20

Opponent First Downs Awarded	0
Penalties Declined by Opponent	0
Yardage Forfeited by Penalty	0

**NOTE:** Infractions includes Penalties Declined by Opponent

#### INDIVIDUAL PENALTIES

OTR	TEAM	UNIT	PLAYER	INFRACTION	YARDAGE	GAIN FORFEITED	FIRST DOWN
1	HC	0	66	Illegal Block	10	12	
1	HC	S	24	Holding	10	16	
2	HC	S	51	Objectionable Conduct	10		
2	HC	S		Holding Objectionable Conduct Holding No Yards	10	12	
2	CENT	S	9	No Yards	15		
2	HC	S	9	Unnecessary Roughness Roughing the Passer No Yards	15		
3	HC	D		Roughing the Passer	15		CENT
3	CENT	S	12	No Yards	5		
				-			

#### **INDIVIDUAL DEFENSIVE STATISTICS**

				н	OLY			TOR		DER	s									
POI	NT VALUES		2	1	2	1	3		4	2	2	2			2	4			2	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS	TA	AS	ST	SA	QS	TFL	вк	KD	FF	FR	FR- YD		FR- TD	IN	IN- YD	IN- LG	IN- TD	PTS
2	Fairbairn, Alex	WR	1																	2
9	Hanson, Ryker	LB	1	1				0.5												3
14	Klaassen, Benjamin	RB			1															2
21	White, Treyon	DB				1														1
22	Wiggins, Traven	LB	1																	2
27	Spence, Hayden	DB	2		1						1									8
40	Holonics, Braden	DB			2	1					1									7
42	Jacobs, Kylan	LB	1	1	1			1.				1	0	0	0					7
45	Petrovicz, Samuel	LB	1																	2
50			1					1.												2
51	Thompson, Tate	LB		1	1															3
52	Skibinsky, Javan	DL	1																	2
54					1															2
56	Elash, Nat	DL	2																	4
58							1.					1	0	0	0					5
71	Reeves, Davis	DL	1																	2
88	Friesen, Duncan	DL	2	1				0.5												5
90	Peters, Jaxson	DL					2.					1	0	0	1					10
	TOTALS		14	4	7	2	3	3	0	0	2	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	69
	Total Plays	39								Νu	III PI	ays	9		Te	am	Tac	kles	0	

							НО	ME												
DO!	NT VALUEO		_					. CH	ARG			•			•				_	
	NT VALUES	1	2	1	2	1	3		4	2	2	2	FR.	FR-	2 FR-	4	IN-	IN-	2 IN-	
#	PLAYERS NAME	POS			ST	SA	QS	TFL	BK	KD	FF	FR		LG	TD	IN	YD	LG	TD	PTS
3	Twidale, Kenny	DB	4	1	1															11
4	Langford, Felix	REC	1													1	0	0	0	6
	Howlett, Rowan	DB		1												1	28	28	0	5
	Burtney, Liam	DB	2																	4
	Oguocha, Chukwuechezonam	RB			1															2
	Coakwell, Akira	DB	1		2															6
	Dobson, Noah	LB	1		1															4
	Wingert, Ford	OL/LB		1																1
	Mcmullen, Lincoln	LB	1																	2
	Humphries, Cayman	LB	1																	2
	Mikaele, Wriah	DL	3	1																7
	Orde, Morgan	OL			1															2
68	Gallays, Adam	DL	1																	2
72	Mason, Caleb	DL	2																	4
	TOTALS		17	4	6	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	28		0	58
	Total Plays	53								Nu	ıll Pl	ays	26		Te	am	Tacl	kles	0	

 LEGEND

 TA - Defensive Tackle
 BK - Blocked Kick

 AS - Assisted Tackle
 FF - Forced Fumble

 ST - Special Teams Tackle
 FR - Fumble Return

 SA - Special Teams Assist
 FR-YD - Fumble Yards

 QS - Quarterback Sack
 FR-LG - Longest Fumble Return

 TFL - Tackle For Loss
 FR-TD - Fumble TD

KD - Pass Knock Down
IN - Interceptions
IN-YD - Interception Yards
IN-LG - Longest Interception Return
IN-TD - Interception TD
PTS - Total Defensive Points

STATISTICIAN:

Harvey Kehler

HOLY CROSS CRUSADERS

CENTENNIAL CHARGERS

Friday, September 26, 2025 SMF Field - Saskatoon, SK

